FOOTPATHS

e e e 3

Fxtracts from Halsbury's Second
. hdition. Volume 16

549, As regards the extemt of re‘.pairs,' i;b may be that the
duty to repair is not #o extensive as in the case of & carriage
road, . Apart from this, extensive reﬁaira to a péﬁsﬁ rannping
across sgricultursl land, such as metalling, or replacing
gtepping-stones by a bridge, may be unlawiul, as fendig to
enlarge _thé public right and throw a greatber 'purden on ‘the
Land owner.
550, Tﬁe occupier of lad over which a foétpath passes ig not
lisble for the repair of ga‘aés, stiles, and footbridges alorg
its course unless he is lisble for the repair of the path as a
whole *; for when a path 1s dedicated subject to the exlstence
of fenées and ditches the publiec mus'l;. aeoepf'it gub jeet to the
liability of gates, gtiles, and bridses to wear and decay. But
a person oi' body liable for the i-epair of & public footpath is
apparently liable in law for the meintenamce of the stiles and
footbridges in a condition to admit of reasonable convenient
passage by the pub.llc.
551._ The erec'l',:l.on of a gate or stlle -across a public path,
'_cj}rherls; none has ever existed before,a is 8 mlﬂanae and illegsl.
| B ‘Although & landdwner or oocupier caz;not justify the
subst:.tutlon of a high locked ga:be for a low stile in a publie
footpath, he ma.y sub gtitute such o gate as a Jury would find
' might replace, an ex:l.sting gate by a stile, or whether the
‘highway authority might substitue the one for the ofher
without nis consent.

552, Vhere a publlc foot.path crogsed a stream by mens of




steppirsgéstonea, or where the public using it have to jump
a.eréss a zﬁarrow stream or diteh, the highway authority msy
not substitute a bridge without the owner's eoﬁsen';t.

553, The parish council of a rurel parish may (sabgect t0
tha general regtrictlons on its expendlture)undertake the

repa;l,x' and mmntenance of all or any of the public footpaths

within its parish, not being footpstlis at the side of & public

road; but neither the existenmce nor the exercise of this
power is to relieve any other authority or pei*son from any
lisbility in respeet of such repair or maintenance.

554. ‘ Where the width- of a public footpath is nobt prescribed .
by 'the statute or documemt to which it owes its origin, the

width ;nus’t be-asc‘ertained by the extent of the public user.

Where a made or formed Lootway exists by the side of a carriage

or cart way rena,lrablp by the highway authorl'by, :i:t ILS the duty '
of ‘the autherlty to maintain it 3 feet in width, z.f the grcund
between the fences admits thereof,

555, Anspbfatruetion, rmilsence, or eneroachmen;b upon a public
footway 18 punishable by indietment as in the case of any
other highway; and certa'ih"ob'étructiogs and methods of uwser

are specially.Torbidden by statute.

*, But, of course, an occupler, althowugh under no liability to

the publm, in order t0 have an effective fence, generally
repairs gates snd stiles before they become a nuisance io

. passgengers, who would probably remove them,
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TELePHoNE Nos.t (EX . 56 ) TeLeowams? “JERVIE 312t-8 (FpswicH."
QFFICE 31315,
HOQUSE 7382.

EAST SUFFOLK COUNTY COUNCIL

ROADS AND BRIDGES,

W, JERVIS, o - o e

RV TSR , o :
M e M _ . County HaLL, ¥Irpswion,

< EONSULTING SURVEYGR.

25th March, 1949,

A¢ Haylesa ESQ.

erk. to the Littﬁﬂ Besg lwnga Parish Council,
1ttle Bealings,

Footbridge, Buflfolk.

TR Aliegga Fig%%ay. q9ﬂ§y mﬁﬂ#ﬂ

B A B T A T D e PRI e W e S0 R GOF A T ben D GO mer mm ai BRE i B 4

-am,cbﬁioed to you for your letter of the 2and 1nwtanb, enclomlng ff
y ”'iéh er. from Cepb. H.G. Goldsmith. | | o I

g When thls matter was considerad by the dppropriaL@ Gommi?hee DR
_ ‘_ﬁhw wholt of the evidence disclosed an enclent euthentle waps was -

considered. The gormiltee alse referred o the offlelal mepor of
2th Juney 1899, by Mr. J.R, Davison, late surveyor to the Wcadbrlﬂgm..

.6,, who Teporied on *%he whole of the highways which heé enumﬁra@ﬁayq
?arngh, but ﬂﬂndy Lane lg no® menbionﬂﬁ. it

O will apyrucmate that even 1f the road was shown on anclanb
upm, 4t is nob coneluslve evidence that the road is a publicly
ﬁpalrabln highway, ag 1t weuld have Yo be preved beyoud Taagmnabla
oubt, that it had baen dedicated to the publiec, usad by the publlc
:_nﬂ acuoptgd by th@ pubLlc.

T amy
' : _YOurs Laithfully,

gonsulting Survayor.




-

L.L%la anlingﬁ Eeria}x (‘aumil

I.ei"is‘%“ﬁ.ﬂ Bﬁ&lhﬁmﬂ
Wﬂnﬁbrm&%
o fgu Nﬁlk i

- 22nd Yaweh, 1949,

THar Bir,

' Tbarﬁ*'ym ﬁ’gr y@u;v
i 3 @mei ’i’%‘ﬂ.ﬁ

:E xﬂiwlmw a @ﬁm a:r? Eﬁﬁ yedenyh m%my '
L f:m '%:m*%_ ub et ond should be glad 4o

: zﬁb%ma%mm on the pmiﬂ%&;
*’*mim.g *i:‘*i ﬁmﬁm af this

> - ‘E{m"aa ‘:f*ambh*"um?,
' “ma a‘d‘ﬂg
{:‘:ﬁ.wﬁ. ‘i:ca Oounail,

We Jﬁmma, Lc;rt.ﬂ

COonsulting v Weﬁ;?‘@%
- lpswich,




Jikbele Bealings Parigh Counodl

-~

Tabvthe Esmallmga;

Woodbridga,
u‘}ufi@l}:p - ]
R S 2208 Yoo, 1948y

'_33%?* Gaphy am:&e:imim

gg‘lfeg*&ﬂ E%@y %mﬁg Lang

?xz&n‘f; yon fw wmr 3{5 hm* o 'hhw ‘%“?fz.’f‘a.
mg*i:awtg wiioh how heon nomeifored by the
mail, T have beon especially ssled %o 0
thank you for @il the freouble ym huve ’tﬁmﬁ%
nd bo bl you that o copy of your let! i

] ‘heﬁﬁg f;m;aréiaé‘; to the ﬁig;}zs%zzy ai&uchw;i-*{. _-

'Efsmm siﬂmweﬁy,

S eed a0

-

i -Play‘*tmﬁ
| Zpswich.




From, Capl, B} Goldamiln, Playford
to " The Clerk, Little B&alinvs Parlgh Council
. Dbate, 1am4Mmmh1%9 : . :
v;.5ubject}. Repair of S&ndy Lane.

 Please forgivo ny @pparent'discour(ésy in nel replying Cb'jéur
fqlettér befere; T had nofhad Che epportuniCy of abfaining the infor

L ‘m&t'i.()l’l you a{}%@d. -+ ?Qwa{-_,@\d QQL“.“Q
L4

8 .
i o - -
e Oy

Ihe road To" Hill H@use Playford from G wlﬁ has always been

--j;fepaired by Che Rgad Authority,, al A a foof}ath o the Ghurch joina

zh@ part from A‘u B was first‘repaire& by the Road Au(horifym,the
dbridge ., Trom 26 o 30 years age,. C long afferft & large
&sﬁweregfirst Chrr&d _ _ '

_ 9=$eurCegyi@j Che Gurafar I have been sh:“ia: '
™, The 17{h and eay A8 aenl
. centhry.main

1L ] 29 _is' t‘hat lewi
teg he present. Graaaway.¢st
e dJan 00 Seckfonrd







TrLePionT Mos.? Teieonams? *FJERVIS 3131-8 tRawWicH."'

OFFICE 31871-5.
HOUSE 7382,

EAST SUFFOLK ‘COUNTY COUNCIL.
| ROADS AND BRIDGES.

W. JERVIS, C : : Efiavpanfimybnatiommisyony
M1 INST. Ma & Cv¥+ Ex . .
B s asaa T County HarLL, IPSWICH,

CONSULTING . SURVEYOR,

1&t%h February, 1949,

W.A. Hayles, hsq.'

.Glerk to the thtle Bealings Parish Couneil,

Little Bealings,
Woodbridge; Suffolk.

Pear Sil‘,
Alleged hlghway i Sandv'Lana.

W-w—t-Hm“mﬂ““m-ﬂmmu“—--ﬂn““ﬂﬁm—

The Deben Bural Distriet Council have forwarded
me a copy eof your letiter of the 26th January,; 1949,
and in reply I have to inform you that the former
Woodbridge Rural Pilgtriet Counell have apparently
always repaired the section of read from Culphe Road

“to Chureh Road, and this road merges into & publie

foobtpath via HiJJ Bouse, whleh.oontlnues to.
thtle Bealings.

The County Couneil have continued to repair this
short seetion of road which was traunsferred from the
former highway authority, but this does not convert the
publie foeotpath continuing on to Sandy Lane, thule

, Bealings, into a publicly Tepazrable highway.

I anm,

Yours faithfully,

_ Consulting Surveyor.
wI/8 & .




RURAL DISTRICT COUNCIL OF DEBEN

T. DYMOND HOCKINGS,

sol o re a0
. SOLICITOR, - %wnca/ @}é%aeé,
CLERK OF THE COUNGIL .

(?‘LERK o THE,TIWG AUTHORITY, 7 e%’/éﬂﬂ %'{b{
TELEPHOME NOS,: 322, 323 & 324 l ; .
- Your Ref. . ol oo - %06/4’2“?6’ ‘
L O Rg"AJ/PA PC/4 - N 5‘&,9%(,4

m,

‘Blst Jamdary, 1949,
Dear Sir, |

Alleged Highway ¥'Séﬁdﬁ'Lahe._-

I thank you far yeur letter of

the 26th Jeshuary in ‘connection with

- the above, which hags beén passed to
' ﬁhe C@unty Burveyor for his atyeﬂti@n.

Yeurs Iaithfully,

A f‘ﬁﬁfz‘%/’
="ZD”émr&',j)r élerk of'the Gouﬁqilb 

Welha Hayles, Esq.,

Sff.volefk to the Tih. Beaiings Parish Council

- Iittle Bealings,
Nr. Woodbridge.




OFFICE 3131-%5.
HOUSE 7362.

FEAST SUFFOLK COUNTY COUNCIL.

ROADSE AND BRIDGES.

W. JERVIS, 7 ulfremiibuomyi ey cey

M. IsTe M & Gye Eo

CountYy HaLL, IPSWICH,

CONSULTING SURVEYOR.

2nd February, 1949.

W.A, Hayles, Esq.' '
: ~ CGlerk to the Little Bealings ?arish Couneil,
L Little Bealings,
o Woodbridge suffolk,

Daar Sir
N Parish or thtle Bealings.
Sandy Lane- - &lleged highway,

—Bﬁ-ﬂ--—ﬂ-ns—-ﬂ -—————mﬁﬁ—ﬂlﬂnﬂ—

I am obliged to you for your letter of the 29th
‘ultime, and presume you refer to the letter from
8ir G.Bs Alrys to Mp,M.Biddell in 1882 which states
that the road was oon31dered to be privete. -

The road is not shown on old authentie maps of
the County ag far baeck ag 1824, and there 1ls no reason

0 suppose the Gounty Council will reverse thelr d93151on A

in this matter.-
’;"'f':. . .. I ] am,

Yours faithfully,

o Consulting Surveyor.
WI/ 8 :

TELEPHONE Nos.? Terearams ! ‘*JERVIB 3131-5 |pswiaH."’




Eoy

! I\
Litfle }%ea'l.n.m;a Pari.sh ifouncml

Little Beslings,
Woodbridge,
T Suf Lollks

29th J antary, 39&9*

I,!ﬁax‘ Sir,

U Yo soma “L,tma pash *l;hm G‘cmmuj. haﬂ hgen ‘i:mrinég, ”tﬂ_ p&rmm&a
. the Gourity Cotncil to fake over- "‘E!andy Leme &3 o publicly 1 rable -
- highvay, By far they have refused to do This, t ; i e
Sup %o e coz"ha.m ﬂmnéiazﬁ at the ¢xpense of the afjolr 5 TRETE,

‘J:xcara ds pome evidenge o show thet this maé
r from Lithle Bealings o P’Layf“or& ¥ ghoul o
2t me know AT you have any 614 Taps oF mtmmri eh soulid
a a8 wiﬁanm %o m};ﬁmx*‘& 'i»hli.ﬁ v:;,aw., ' R e

18 i woukd be helpm T oen let 3'011 heve my File --fm"\"t;}*:i e
. : acrt; BE &memal*i%fﬁy, one of the ﬁlﬁ*iﬁlﬁz‘ﬁ of thily 1 N
i -mu-.a r.m Lk anid r:imcms The matwr with you dn ymrﬁ :@}’fg e, -

- z’my m%ﬁmwe wrsz}'a vou tzarr gfﬁvea wilj. be m@z‘m a&‘%:eﬁ*

?Efmm Fai, thiully,

i“wrk; m tcmnc,a,i.

ﬁ:ﬂ, Qaww, vusc:., T ,
~Donsulting Surveyor, ‘ _ ] -
Roads & Bridges Dept. | -
Gomnty Hall, -
Tpwwich,




I.-i.%la }aeamng Paris:h (“cmmm

'_ -IJ:.*ELLP ﬁﬂalingﬂ
Woodbridge, .
Swi‘:f‘alk. :

; n,ﬁ“i;h Janunxy, 1949,
Jesw 8ix, o |

. Purther be ;yom* m@m_u @f Lhe *H'ih

% e*nbgar 1948, I ah be glad 1y oo
4 1ot mo Imwf the 'y av when the road o

House was made u P %:xy the Ejﬁaﬁma%ﬁ s

miﬁi r:z’i: *;he em:;:axzae oF pm?::} da f“fm&h,

1: wmz.&& alm bcf aﬁa@mraia«te& W yau wz:slfi {T__f;;_
LG Ay ;?.‘i,m;her wyidence rogarilng the'
g of thik road, as the Gmm‘ty Sounail ..<__i

madrtain t}:m Handy Leme is ot A o
-] :f.it’a‘lf :::"f;fzzmii’ahla xli{m}’,{h’a,‘f '

?amx%% *i‘ﬂti LE*;&ZLIL}"

¥

| Gfi«*?ﬂﬁ %o Oounedl,

CGapt, BT, ml&miuh
_;::f Playfﬂm
:-.ﬁ:pmﬁ.ehc

%

s Z
» m&g,;j{‘ﬁ-bi'? Gy et

¥

=

el n) g




Lit%le Bealings Parish Cownoll o
| | Latkle ?Mailings, o
Woodbrlidge,
Suffoli, |
26th Jemuazry, 1949,
':f_jeé;r ‘%fi?:‘, "

Allegad E:Lphﬁmy - Sfmﬁ‘sr Leng

I underatend that some vears app ‘Ehﬁ District Souneil ﬁ@@mﬂm” a
and mede up The voad from H11 House, Playiord, to the Bpidge. I .-
should be giad i frem your records you could let me know when ‘%hi& S

"W as parried vub, end slsc whether any chavge was made do the =

ing :l,ancimmwﬁ, Tt would also help 4F you ocouwld pive sy
why this plece of road, which iz & cmm‘::imahmn M‘ Sanﬁg :&
_g'sm %)em:x wade up by "&ha ﬁmﬁciig -

‘.‘fﬁum Falthfully,

Glerk o Counoil.

-3

: G‘leﬁrk m fzfmmil
ﬁﬁhpﬁ @nﬁvﬁﬁ #
ﬁoaﬁhmﬁgm _




G. C. LIGHTFOOT,
. Glesk of the Peace .
and of the County Cauncil

oL 'I_'eI_epho:}e ] Ipswil:h.ﬂlﬂl. Ext .13 . &

e

COUNTY OF. EAST SUFFOLK

CLERK'S DEPARTMENT

COUNTY HALL

IPSWICH

RB;OZI/i;A. I 10th J’anuaxy, 1949, .

Bear Sir,

Parish of Little Bealings - Sandy Lance

I am very much ooliged to you for so
kindly sending me a copy of Capt. Goldsmith's
letter with further information as to the status
of Sandy Lone.

‘Xr}'h:!.'Le this additional evidasnce no doubt has

'some bearing on the oase, I doindt think that it

is sufficlently strong to Justify the County
Counoil in altering their previous decision tha,t

the road is nobt a pu.b'i icly rapalra'b’te hilghwray .

’Dhere can of ocourse be no dlspu‘bs to it

being 8. pu‘oho right Qf way Lo pedastrlans.

Yours :i:a.i'bhfully 5

ﬂ“{:y Counolls

Gler ;Cé:’f the Go

Weds Hayles, Bsd.,
Clerk to the Little Bealings P'lrlsh Gouno;.l,
Little Bealings,
- Woodhridge.




LOOUNIY, OF AT sURrOLE

kS CLERKS DEPARTMENT

o ToHTROOT, ¢
COUNTY HALL
' n:swmu

BOLh Deeember 19&8 .

Aljeped Hiﬁhwav w'uandv Lane,_,g
thﬁLe Bea11ngs.f33:_; _T

e “'ft am very much obliged to you for x
S -your 1etter oF the 23rd December . enoloslu
. acopy of.Captain. ﬁoldsmlth's letter o
S0 with the inberest1ng additional. GV1demce
'*as ta the status of ﬁhlb highway. s

R I am Gausnng fnruher enqulrles te

_yjjbe mﬂde into the matter and will Wflte

'_tho you agalm in due course. R
Lo "?5  Vour fajﬁhfulle__

R - 2

%.. o
Clerk af the C-hnt; GGUHGTL@7“Q;

4

'V'gW & Hayles qu,- o ' SRR T

e Glerk of Lhe Liﬁtle Bﬁa}ing g Lo

coocPardsh Gonpedl,
LlTTLF BRALTN&b,, PRI Y
e Woodbrldpeo.-';f




Littie D@&lii‘}gﬁ _ 'R;.a.i?i#h_ Gouneid,

Little Bealings,
Wooldbridge,
Suflelk,

. 232d Deaggber, 1948, -
Deax Sir,

ii’a;miggg o _Eﬁ_iwglﬁ = Akleged Hiohwey Sm:@;%' @gg}ﬁ

Phank you for yowr letber of the Bth instant, Aftew full .
sideration it wes wnartmously agreed by the Comapdl that the
shouid be naed Bealings Pelmary School,.

hool dn the pavich

X bave aleo bawn avlked bo senvay %o you the thanks of this
Gouneil For information provided in your letter of 194 Novauber,
1% was apreed to vasm this evidence en to the Oowsby Gounoil in the
i pe. thet 8% sy i lvence them when reommsidering their docision
L wegarding Sandy Lane, 7 : o

Yours Talthinlly,

CGlerk bo Oownell,

Copt, BT, Goldsalth,
Ploylovd,
W, Tpewloh,




Litile Bealingﬁ I’a:fish fﬁoumnl

Tour Ref: KB.01/ Am o ; Little Bea:l;mgs
R - ' ' Woodbridge,
) u:f;‘:fi’olk E
S _ . - o =23x'<1 l}mam’bwﬁ *UJ;{:%

AL ege& Highw%gm aaanﬁv };ara N

-"‘Fuu w;,z;é. Fits) c;mwt E:é:,,;embaw that e&rﬁiar m i;he_, ,y'ea‘ﬂ ih@ Cinng
&F 3t would be posuible for Bendy Lene o be Fup Bk

_y,umﬁ}m In youv letter dated, 27ih Avgust; ‘??ﬁ;‘?‘ﬁ
el yhai; %m C...t::wf;y t"'mum.i?z x&rf:mi& ‘f:a?e wm'*_ *hm ’

1 ﬁﬁwu f?}f:::i mmh %‘m 1»::{;3&1;? memﬁﬂ ﬂw f“mnml ’mm
Bkah, may ;p*f"we:' Shat ,.mﬂy' In

F of bis tettor, and T v

Aom s mulh mimu pmwﬁ‘; te an

f’uw}._f;;:_ xr Fou :f*qumm, :ﬁémi I mﬁ,n px‘ﬂw,ﬁ& 1::{13“-

Y R;; i : ; sn? L.f!.f-“ ‘ih&.{

. .Eﬁik} c}l_ f@p&,

- Olewc %o Couneil,










 COUNTY Or EAST SUFFOLK.

| W.A Hayles ljslq., e '
T C‘ZI erk af 'ﬁhe Li t‘i;
k% ST BEALIN as,







MANAGERS, LITTLE BEALINGS FRIMARY=INFANT SOHOOL

Hon, Gorrespondent, | i4th, July 1948
Capt E,T,Goldsmith, R,N. | " |
Playiord, near Ipswich,

The (lerk, -
Ilttle Beallngs Farish Gouncil,

Dear Sir,

I understand from a letter to the Mensgers from the Edueation
Office that you have been in communication with the Cotnty Jouncil -

about the making up of Sandy Lane as a highway,

. “Unlike an Urban Area the frontage holders in a Bural Area cane
not be éompelled bo contribute thelr shares Lowards the maklng up
of a roadway, Before a County Councll will take over a roadway it
Nps in sdditlon to efficient surfacing to have very good Toundations,
The contribution of the Education Authority for making up helf the
read in front of the school would be £105.6.6, Thig the Authority
lg prepared to pay, From the above mentloned Jelter I alds undeprs
stand’ that the County Surveyor has forwardsd the ‘apportioivissments
to your Councll asking you i3 approach the adjacent landowners,
the Authorlty further informs me that it will write to me again as
soon as a rebly has been recelved from your Counclil, Under thegs
clreumstancesg the Managers feel that it would be quite useless to .
proceed furbher with ths matter at pregent, ST L

. The Maragers have also consgidered fhe road in relation ho the
Meals Canteen which it is propoged to construct, It may bs that
a road will be ever more es<sential when the Canteen. 1g huilt, and
that the Education Authority would then construct acFWh 58 Tar as
the canteen which they would keep in repalr ag long "as the School
1g in 1ts present domtition - - o o

- Yours faiﬁhfully3

Hon, CJorrsspondent,







COUNTY OF EAST SUFFOLK.

CLERK OF THH PBACR
AND OF THE JOUNTY ODUNOIL( .
G. O. LIGHTFOOTY, CoOUNTY HALL,

TELEPHONE No. 8181 (5 Lixes), .
Ex, L2, | IPSWIGH.
. . . L A - ’ ) :
PL}-‘QASE QuoTR REFERENCBRBOJ'/!'A . - ] 1 Oth "j une s 19}_!.8,

4 :
R

Dear Sir,

" 8andy Lana, Little Bealings.

- I have recelved your letter dated the Lth June, and,as
requested, I will approach the owners of land adjoining Sandy
- Lane, Little Bealings, informing them of the estimated cogt
~of making up the above road to a standard at whieh it could
‘be taken over hy the County Councll as a County Road, and of
their apportionment of the cost baged on frontages to the
road, s enquiring whether they arc in agreenlent with the
proposed scheme. ' _

- The Parish Councill have no Compul. s0ry powers enabling
them to make up the road at the expense of adjoining landownars,
as the Private Street Works Act, 1892 ig aduinistered by the
County Council so far as the areas of yuval digtricts in the
County-are concerned. At the present time authorigation is g?&%
ikely 40 be given for the making £ private strasta ifiese A4
1likely to be given For the making up o private streets(the
condition of which is sueh as to be a danger to life and limb.

- I should ba grateful 1f you would amend three typing errvors
which ocecurred in-the preparation of the apportionmdnt of cost
based on frontage, namelye:-- S :

Ttem 3, No. 3 Grove Farm Cobtages - frontages to read
91 Teet not 21 feet. : -

The total frontage owned by Hrs.®.M.Pain should read
978 feet 3 inches not 278 feet 3 inchés.

The total frontage should read 1,95 feet 9 inches not
1,254 feet 9 inches. ' ‘

Yours faithfully,

»

of the Célunty

W.A Hayles, fasg.,
Clerk of the Little ,
Bealings Parish Council,
Little Bealings,
Woodbridge.













EAST SUFPOLK GOUNTY OOWNOTL o . . - 5
: FR U 'bounty“ﬁall,ﬂ’ g
RB.01/12, : ‘Ipswich, -
11th June,1948,
Desgr Siv/Madam,

Sandy Lake, Little Bemlings,

The County Council have recently investigated the
sftatus of the above romd, and they are of .the opinion that
there is no evidence that it ig m rubliely repairable
highway. They have recommended, however, that a section
of the road (approximately 337 yards in lehgth running from
the Little Bealinga-Culpho Road past the Bohool) should be
taken over as a County Road if it if made up to the
required standard at the expehse of the owhers of the
adjoining land. :

A% the request of the Parish Council the County

- Couteil have prepared an estimste of the .egst of makitg
{ up the road fo the standard at which it cah be taken overp
-88 g County Road, fogether with the apportiotments of the
cost of each adjoiting landowner based on frontages, the
total cost of the Hoheme helng £684., o )

. I set ouf below particulars of $hat part of your land
which fronts an Sandy Late in respect of which you would be
required to make a contribution 1F the road wepe made upi~

Description Frootage  Apportionment of Qost.

I should be glad 1f.you would kindly let me know
whether you are it agreement with the romg being made up

to the standard proposed, andg if 50, whether you are prepsred

. %0 accept responsibility for the spportionment of cost shown
above,

The detmiled eatimates ang apportionments are availsble
Por inspection st this office, or at the address of the Clerk
of the Little Bealings Parish Gouncil,

Yours faithfuily,

7ﬁ;;1§géﬁi£ | B

Clerk of-theicounty Council,

T ey o it kot Lt













COUNTY OF EAST
OLERM OF THB PRACR
. ",‘“,“-,‘?‘?‘ ::xj;i_xi:.'cau.j:frv COUNMILS -

EFARR SR
@, OV LIGHTFOOT, .

TRLEPHONR No, 8181 (6 Lings).

Extn.42,

PLEASE QUOTE REF‘ERE‘VCE

"RB,Ol/he,

: COUN’I‘Y HALL,
' IPSWICH.

i

 2ng June, 1948,

Dear Sir,

. Sandv Lane, thtle Bealings.

Thank you for your 1etter dated 3lat of May the
contents. of which I have noted, I have net informed
the owners of adjoining land of their apporticnment

of theé cost if the work of making up the above road

is carried oul, but i1f you would like me . to make

- the initial appraach t0 ascertain their views, T

will ¢ertainly do so. Pérhaps you will kindly let:

‘me know whether you would like me te do this, and

theh gs you suggest the Parish Council eould follow

_up the matter by persanal contact where necessary.,.,f

. AS you know the Gounty Gouncll have been _ N
recemmended to take ever the road as a eounty road
if it is'made wp to the required standard at the .
expénse of the adjeining landowners, and the scheme

whieh has been preparea by the Ceounty Council W111
: bring the road up to the reguired standard.

AS the County Gguncll are anly actlﬁg as agents

for the Parlsh Couneil “they have Nho compulsory . powers }:ﬂ:'

t0 make up the read, and I am afraid that if some
ewners. are 16t prepared to pay their shabe of the
cost, there will be 1ittle further that. can he daﬁe
in’ the matter under the ex1sting scneme. -

Yours faithfullJ,'

Clerk of the Co nty Gouncll.'

W.A.Hales Fsg.,

Clerk of the Little Beallngs Parish Council,
Little Beadings, -
WOODBRIDGE,
’ SUffO 1k -
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G, OV LIGHTROOT,: 05 G

i {mpuERioME NG Brug (s ) 1 F oL,

Extn.L2,

PLRASE QUOTH RFERENGRRB°O:L/{{J'8:" SRR Pt i

OLERK OF THER PBAOR
" AND OF THE COUNTY CouNoIr,,

-'standard.

COUNTY OF EAST SUFFOLK.

28th May,1948,

Dear 8ir, = A b o
- e o At 7@k.
g S80AY TAUE, Ti4%1 e Bealings,
B L MU v okt s RIS :

With reférence to our previeus corresponderice
regarding the above highway, the South-East Area Joint
Highways Committee have_now-approved'estimates'and
apportionments of the cost for making up the road,
amounting to £68L, and I encloge herewith - = .

(1) A list showing the detailed ookt of ¥he Work :

proposed,

(11) The apporfiotment of cost based on respective
frontages, ' I

of road %o be made .up.
R A T LR T

_ You will rane
recommeNded to

As I informed

1947, the County Council have agreed that they should bear

‘an appropriate proportion bf_thé'coét-basedﬁonfthe;ffoﬁtége
-of’ the school and. scheol garden to.8andy Lane, proviging

that. the remainder of the frontagersfconcerned-are prepared
t0 pay their sharve, I shall be glad if you will let me know
in due‘eourse-whether the adjoining ownhers are_prepared to

" pay the cost as .shown on the apportionment,

In addition to the scheme fop making up the road, work
estimated to. cost 17 will be required to deal with the
drainage from the school playground and the Edueatien

OVeErs snnvne




‘KSpecial work in addi
- f the school and sch_e




'panéan,

COUNTY OF EAST SUFFOLK.

. CLERR OF @m=m lenlz .
AND oF THO OAUNTY CoUNCiL)

il -“ CouNTY HALL,
i ninbu&xn%%g‘F (? mzu:!sh : - IPSWIOH
B 50 L!-Qt '

20th April, 19&8;

Péar Bir, -

Alleged nghway - oandy'Lane, Llﬁﬁle
~ Beallnga.

h referenoe 0 our Previous corres-—
“regarding the above highway, will
you klndly note that the matter will. be
considered by the South Bast Area Jolnt

. Highways Conmittee at a meetlng to be held"

en Moriday, the 1@th'May.

The Gounty €urveyor has drawn up estlmate

- of the cost of making up the road, snd I will
Write bteo you agaln as soon as QObhlble afterri
~the 19th MaJ. .

Eours falthfullJ,

blerk of the Lounty Gouno1l.

W’A Hajﬁes, hsq.,i - - ~;

~Olerk of tho Parish boun01l,
Little Bealings,
Woodbridge,







' tht.hf“ Bc‘nlwm Pux'i,:.h Lmlnc’ﬂ

Yowr ROf, m.\,f, 1o Besl 'i.mw

- ORB,O01/hA o Wooﬂbri{ig# _
' S ; : mac;.lk..

"i 'n Apr;!l ‘19«’4&

S, -'E}emlf‘ ,’:;)J,J:’

Allogmi Hraghww - ﬂand‘g Tumm

In ymu 1”“”5- i ﬁn‘wﬁ 'thc—: 19%h ch'm‘zbm »
947, you mentioned that gan estimate of
the oost of meking up the above road was
bad g p‘r‘euawaa and particulars wiuld be
f”ﬂj"wardaﬂ a8 ﬁc;xrm ag pmmﬁ“! @y :

T showld he wlad to Tenow if‘ this
mi‘orumtmm is now avallable, and ie m:',b
Coould yeu let me know whon the Oouncdd
o 'my szmp’a, ko keneive 1. .

¥ om_."s falthiully,

_ ﬁlf?:"k *Gf:‘:: (atmnf‘mu

i,}.@mf Ls (“numy t,mmwly
Ootnty Hall,
ipmvwh s







COUNTY OF EAST SUFFOLK.

OLERK OF THE PEACR
AND OF THEE COUNTY OOUNJIL

- CouNTY HALL,

PLEASE QUOTE REFARENOD. ... .. Y100 d, MRt e,

?;nn?;;:%!ﬁrl-ifi?gi'mm). : IPSWIOH-
&x, )-]-20 2 ] o .
33*01/"- 19th November, 1947.

.. Dear Sir,

Alleged Higﬁway - Sandy lane.

With further reference to your lebtter of the 17th September,

... the Ceunty Council have considered the suggestion that they should

bear the whole cost of making up the lower part of this road,
but they are unable to agree to this in view of the fact that it
is extensively uged by traffic ether than vehicles ealling a%
the school. They have, hewever, agreed that they should bear an
appropriate propertion of the cost based on the frantage of the
school end the teacher's house to the Sandy Lane, providing the
remainder of the property-owners concerned are prepared to

pay their share,

_They_élsa pr@pose‘t@ arrange for the construction of a ecmerete

'*éhannel'and soakaway to prevent surface water from the playground

digcharging on tgfﬁaﬂdy Lane.

' The County Surveyer is preparing en estimate of the cost of the -
work, and'particul§rs will be forwarded to you as soon as poessible.

. | o Yours faithfully,
\\
\
| Clerk of~bhe Co
W.A.Hayles, Bsq,, '
Clerk of the Little Bealings Parish Counecil,
- Little Bealingas,: : :
W@edbridgéf

e st S







. COUNTY OF EAST SUFFOLK.

A

CLERK OF THE PBACH
AND QF FUR OOUNTY DOUROINL

ORISR < .
G. O, LIGHYFOOT,

: Taceriowy No, $181 (5 Luyrs.)

o '

PLEASE QUOTE REFERENGE.....@.:‘.GM;KJ.}AQ

20th September, 1947

CounNtY HALL,

$i54p15" IPSWIQH.

Dear Sir,

f"‘:\‘.{ 7 ‘ : R .

73 With reference to your letter of the

- 17th September, I will ask the County
Surveyor bto prepare an estimate of the coest
of making up Sandy Lane, and I will arrange
for your suggestion that the County Council
should bear the whole cost of making up the
lower part of the road to be consldereds

I will write you again as soon as possible.

Yours faithfully,

 Clerk of the County Uountil.

. W.AJayles Beqe, . . -
", ‘Olerk of the Little Bealings Parish Counecii
T Little Bealings, ‘

Woodbridges.













JLreR OF THE 1*RAGH
- AND DF THE COUNTY OOUNCIL

| SERSLEHmOasmsy (O LIGHTFOOT
.TnLmPHONT KNo. 6121 {5 Lixes).

Bxtn. L2
II'ILI'L&E& QUOTE REFERENOM.,... .G{F.H.. .Q‘Z"./-:L.ﬁ

CouNTY HALLS
IPSWICH.

27th august, 1947.

Dear 8ir,

alleged Highwav'- Sandy TL,ans,

In reply te your letter of the 22nd Angust, the County
Ceuncil have given very careful considsration ﬁo the report
of .the Bub-Commitiee whieh inspected Sandy Lane. They have
eome to the conclusion that while 1t is undoubtedly a publie
- right cf way for pedastrlans for its entire length there is
rie avidence that it is a publiely repalrable highway. In
656 circumstances it is n8Cessary for the read to be breought
L onp be a proper state of repair and for the County Councll
O be satisfled that: it serves a publie need before they ean
'.accept rosponsibllity for its future mailntenance, The :
‘County Ceuncil are satisfled that the seetion of Sandy Lane
_-from the west mide of the Little Bealings—-Culphe Road to a
“point -327 linsal yards distant therefrom is a road which it
would be proper for them to accept as a publiely repalrable
highWay provided it is brought up to an adegquate standard of
repalr for this type of road, In the eircumstances, if at -
any time the adjacent owners are prepared to pay the cost of
~ ropalr the Gounty Coumpcil would be prepared to accept :
-~ responsibility for the future maintensnce of this section of E
}the road #@fter the work has been carried out to their satlsfactien,_a
I should be happy to arrange for an estimate of the cost of its
: repair to be prepared if -the adacinlng owners. so desire,

a ]' ‘, e Yeﬂrs falthfully,

(‘-
LAJ—*M
Glerk of the Count Gouncil.

W. A, Hayles, EBQ. ,
Glerk of the thtle Bealzngs Parish
' ~ Gouneil,
- Little Baallngs,
Woodbridge.,.
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COUNTY OF EAST SUFFOLK.

. U‘I.ERI‘. GF TIH PRACR
AND OF Wil OOUNT\'_GDUNU“-I

. SIR OIERCIL OAKES.
wonartens Wo, $1 81tz J:an)

LHxt L2, '
PLUASE QUDTE HEFERENOIE., G‘.[:‘ O?/l.ﬂ .

County  HavLlL,

I'P_'S“_rmu.
19th March, 1947
" Dear Sir,

A]lcped nghway -~ Sandy Lanei
- Little Bealings

Fupther to my letter of the 6th
Mareh, I have to-inform you that the SBub-
- Conmittee appointed tiosconsider the s tatus
of the above~méntioned highway will meet
outside the "Arngels Cobbold" Hall, Littls
Bealjngb, on Wedneesday next, the 56th

, AJ mentloned in wmy previous 1ettgr,
a regr@sbntaﬁive of' the Parlsh Council is
invited.to be present to meet the Sube
Committee and dcnompany tham durxng thelr
: zmapectzon. _

Youru falthfuiiy,

Cerk of Jt ﬁ@ungil

- W.A. Hayleas, Hsq., - S
- Clerk to the Little. Ber arish

Little Bealings
_Woodbridga







CLERK OF TN PRAOR
AND OF Ti# CoUNTY COUNOILt

SIR OECIL OAKES,
TELRrNGN: No, S181 (5§ nixns)

Ext, L2,
PLEASRR QUOTH RIEI"ERENCH....G‘E‘E.!.'Q.’Z.L/.,l.a &

6th Mﬁfz

L2 Mear Bir,

Alleged Highwg
Sandy L&na;?Littl Be

With reference to yo
8th Novewber, 1946, addresse
surveyor regarding the re
LI have to inform yeu that
are considerihg the stabus o

. a Sub=-Committee hag been app

i ingpect and to report the
When a dete has béen
ingpectien, B netific 0

yeou in erder that o
_Farish Council may be pre

- W.h. Hayles, Esg?{
‘ Ulerk to the.

Little}B
Woodbridg







' TELEGFIAMS "LUND 3131 IPBWICH.

East Suffolk County Council
' ROADS" AND BRIDGES DEPT,

TELEPHONE Nos.: ‘OFFICE 3131 (5 LINES). (EXO 39)
HoUsE 3978,

'COUNTY HALL,
IPSWICH,

J. B, LUND,

‘M. InaT. C,E., M.l. STRUCT. E.,
AMT, R,

CHARTERED CIVIL ENGINEER,
COUNTY SURVEYOCR,

- 26th November, 1946

§ fW A Haylas ESds s

Clerk to the Parish Council,
LITTILE BEALINGS,
Duar Slr,

I beg to refer to your letter of
the Sth 1nstant regpecting tha condltlon
of,Sandy-Lane.  The matter is being
iﬁvéstigated'énd a further com&unicatioﬁ;¥

- will be sent you .as soon as possible.

Yours faithfully,

County Surveyor.

FC/2.
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